DATA SHEET 3-Phase Filters FN3270 / FN3271
Compact EMC/RFI Filter for Industrial Motor Drive Applications
Very compact and light weight design
requiring minimum space
Easy, time-saving installation and contacting
Protective covers as optional accessory
available
Attenuation performance according to EN

FN3270H / FN3270HQ1 - Typical electrical schematic
(>100 A), for FN3271 refer to page 2
2 3-Phase Filters Schaffner Group DATA SHEET 22. Dec 2022
Filter Buy Rated current Typical drive
Leakage current
FN3270H / FN3271H
Leakage current
FN3270HQ1*** Power loss Input/Output Weight Protective
@ 50°C (40°C) power rating* @ 520 VAC/50 Hz @ 520 VAC/50 Hz @ 25°C/50 Hz connections covers****
[A] [kW] [mA]** [mA]** [W] [kg] Order code
FN3270H-10-44 10 (11) 5.5 3.1 2.4 –44 0.4
FN3270H-20-44 20 (22) 11 3.1 0.4 4.1 –44 0.5
FN3270H-35-33 35 (38) 22 3.4 0.4 6.8 –33 0.7
FN3270H-50-34 50 (55) 30 3.4 0.4 12.8 –34 1.2
FN3270H-65-34 65 (71) 37 3.4 0.4 13.5 –34 1.3
FN3270H-80-35 80 (88) 45 3.4 0.4 13.5 –35 2.2
FN3270H-100-35 100 (110) 55 3.4 0.4 17.1 –35 2.6
FN3270H-150-99 150 (164) 75 6.9 0.9 7.5 –99 6.1 801916
FN3270H-200-99 200 (219) 110 6.9 0.9 13.2 –99 6.1 801916
FN3270H-250-99 250 (274) 132 6.9 0.9 20.6 –99 6.1 801916
FN3270H-320-99 320 (350) 160 6.9 0.9 12.2 –99 7.2 801916
FN3270H-400-99 400 (438) 220 6.9 0.9 19.2 –99 7.2 801916
FN3270H-600-99 600 (657) 315 6.9 35.6 –99 7.7 801916
FN3270H-800-99 800 (876) 400 6.9 51.8 –99 15.8 806275
FN3270H-1000-99 1000 (1095) 560 6.9 81.0 –99 15.8 806275
FN3271H-150-99 150 (164) 75 6.9 7.5 –99 6.1 801916
FN3271H-200-99 200 (219) 110 6.9 13.2 –99 6.1 801916
FN3271H-250-99 250 (274) 132 6.9 20.6 –99 6.1 801916
FN3271H-320-99 320 (350) 160 6.9 12.2 –99 7.2 801916
FN3271H-400-99 400 (438) 220 6.9 19.2 –99 7.2 801916
FN3271H-600-99 600 (657) 315 6.9 35.6 –99 7.7 801916
FN3271H-800-99 800 (876) 400 6.9 51.8 –99 15.8 806275
FN3271H-1000-99 1000 (1095) 560 6.9 81.0 –99 15.8 806275
* Calculated at rated current, 480 VAC and cos phi=0.8. The exact value depends upon the efficiency of the drive, the motor and the entire application.
** Standardized calculated leakage current acc. IEC60939 under normal operating conditions.
*** A low leakage version is available for limited versions. e.g. FN3270HQ1-20-44
**** Please contact your local Schaffner partner to order the optional protective covers with the order code in the table above.
Filter Selection Table
FN3271 typical electrical schematic
FN3270H - standard EMI environments / standard leakage currents
FN3271H - high impedance load EMI environment (> 100 Ohm),
standard leakage currents
FN3270HQ1 - standard EMI environments, low leakage current version
Versions
Per CISPR 17; A=50 Ω/50 Ω sym; B=50 Ω/50 Ω asym; C=0.1 Ω/100 Ω sym; D=100 Ω/0.1 Ω sym
Typical Filter Attenuation FN3270H / FN3271H
10 and 20 A types 35 to 65 A types 80 and 100 A types 150 to 1000 A types